CH \$65.00 331811(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM412240

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TUCKER BY GABY BASORA, INC.		01/09/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUCKER SISTERHOOD LLC	
Street Address:	632 West 28th Street, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3318110	TUCKER BY GABY BASORA
Registration Number:	4355011	TUCKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-867-9670

Email: sgoldsmith@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith

Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Boulevard
Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128009-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Goldsmith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), together with all the good will which is or will be symbolized by said Marks, and the entire business represented by such Marks as are not yet in use, and all rights and privileges under the Marks, including the right to renew and/or register the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all rights, privileges, and obligations under licenses with respect to the Marks anywhere in the world.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

TUCKER BY GABY BASORA, INC., Assignor	TUCKER SISTERHOOD LLC, Assignee
Ву:	By:
Printed Name: Gabrelle Basora	Printed Name: Gabrielle Basora
Title: CREATEUR DERECTOR DWWER	Title: CREATINE DIRECTOR DWNER
Date: $\frac{1/9/2017}{}$	Date: 1/9/2017

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Trade mark office	Application number /
		Registration number
TUCKER BY GABY	US	78933751 / 3318110
BASORA		
TUCKER BY GABY	EU	005599832 / 005599832
BASORA		
TUCKER	Canada	1420738-00 / TMA813898
TUCKER	US	85568076 / 4355011

ME1 24001903v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0185